## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oasis Industries, Inc.	03/11/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oasis Lifestyle, LLC
Street Address:	1600 Mountain Street
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60505

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D405874
Patent Number:	D324417
Patent Number:	D313273
Patent Number:	D307630
Patent Number:	4542853
Patent Number:	4560838
Patent Number:	4575882
Patent Number:	4629120
Patent Number:	4635619
Patent Number:	4754945
Patent Number:	D288350
Patent Number:	D290390
Patent Number:	D295667
Patent Number:	D295668

PAIENI

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0471

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-233-1171

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan

Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43359.55456

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerard T. Gallagher

Total Attachments: 4

source=all assignment#page1.tif source=all assignment#page2.tif source=all assignment#page3.tif source=all assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0472

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of April 4, 2007 (the "APA") among Oasis Industries, Inc. ("Industries") and Oasis Systems, Inc. ("Systems"), each an Illinois corporation, as "Sellers" and Oasis Lifestyle, LLC ("Oasis"), as "Buyer", Industries hereby assigns as of September 30, 2007 to Oasis Lifestyle, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Buyer and assignee of the rights of Trident under the APA, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (a) all of its trademarks, including without limitation all of the applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto, all of its common law rights in and to any trademarks, all foreign trademark applications and registrations claiming priority of any of the foregoing and all of the goodwill associated with any and all of the foregoing (collectively "Trademarks"), (b) all of its patents, including without limitation all of the patents and applications listed on Exhibit B hereto, as well as any and all continuations, continuations in part, reissues, extensions and/or reexaminations of such patents and patent applications and any and all foreign patents and patent applications based on or claiming priority of any

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0473

of the foregoing (collectively "Patents") and (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Patents and Trademarks and to collect damages therefore.

Industries agrees to execute and deliver to Oasis any and all lawful documents useful or necessary to vest in Oasis complete title, in recordable form, to all of the Patents and Trademarks.

This assignment shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of September 30, 2007.

OASIS INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: William H. /a

William H. Jahnke, President

Dated: 03.11.2009

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country	Reg. No./App. No.
STONE ROYALE	United States	2,892,457
TRIPLE TOUCH	United States	2,682,127
OASIS	United States	2,361,327
MIRATEC	United States	2,247,430
MYSTIQUE	United States	1,707,993
ELITE	United States	74/165,850
PRESTIGE	United States	74/165,849
CLASSIC	United States	1,715,430
MYSTIQUE	United States	74/011,503
OASIS	United States	1,610,501
THE STATE OF THE WHIRLPOOL ART	United States	1,335,357
INTIMATE	United States	1,299,435
FUTURA	United States	1,325,602
WATERJET	United States	11/77,058
WaterJet (stylized with Design)	United States	1,198,579

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0475

## Exhibit B

EXIIIDILD					
Title	Country	Patent No.			
Seated Shower Base	United States	D405,874			
Bath Tub	United States	D324,417			
Bathtub	United States	D313,273			
Diamond	United States	D307,630			
Fluid Valve with Directional Outlet Jet of Continuously Changing Direction	United States	4,542,853			
Apparatus for Integrating a Plurality of Audio Systems	United States	4,560,838			
Integrated Stereo and Bathtub System II	United States	4,575,882			
Front-Adjusting, Self-Cleaning Atomizer Nozzle	United States	4,629,120			
Water Massager Means	United States	4,635,619			
Stowable Support for Books and the Like	United States	4,754,945			
Bathtub	United States	D288,350			
Set of Walls for Bathtub	United States	D290,390			
Covered Well for Bathtub	United States	D295,667			
Covered Well for Bathtub	United States	D295,668			

**RECORDED: 03/26/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0476